

Kirpal Singh vs State of Punjab

F.I.R.No.11 dated 17.02.2023
Under Sections : 306,34 of IPC
Police Station: Rureke Kalan.

Present: Sh.D.S. Dhaliwal Advocate counsel for applicant/accused.
Mrs.Sukhraj Kaur Addl.Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh.B.S. Mann Advocate counsel for complainant.

Police record produced and perused. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of applicant contended that due to some misunderstanding, present FIR was got lodged by the complainant, whereas now the complainant does not wish to pursue the present matter.

The complainant has appeared through counsel and has not controverted this fact, whereas on the other hand, ld.Addl.Public Prosecutor assisted by ASI Surinderpal Singh, has sought time to verify the factum of compromise between the parties.

After considering the above, matter is adjourned to 13.03.2023 and in the mean time interim protection is granted to the applicant and applicant/accused is directed to join investigation with Investigating Officer/Arresting Officer and it is made clear to the Investigating Officer/Arresting Officer that in the event of arrest of the applicant, he shall be released on interim bail on his furnishing bail bonds and surety bonds to the satisfaction of Investigating Officer/Arresting Officer. The applicant shall be abide by the terms and conditions incorporated U/s.438 (2) of

Cr.P.C. In the mean time, Investigating Officer is directed to ascertain the submissions made by Ld.counsel for the applicant.

Let, record be now produced on 13.03.2023.

Dated:03.03.2023
J.Sharma/JW-1

(B.B.S. Teji)
Sessions Judge, Barnala
(PB0084)