

State Vs Rajesh Kumar

Present: Shri Chetan Kumar Advocate, for applicant/accused.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

1. Arguments on the second regular bail application moved by applicant/accused Rajesh Kumar under section 483 of Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 for releasing him on bail in this case bearing FIR No.13 dated 15.01.2026 under section 22,27-61-85 of NDPS Act, 1985, Police Station Nangal, heard. Police Record produced and perused.

2. Perusal of file of first bail application shows that the applicant/accused was released on interim bail under Section 27-61-85 of NDPS Act vide order dated 04.02.2026. Now in addition to Section 27-61-85 of NDPS Act in the present case, applicant/accused is ordered to be released on interim bail in Section 22 of NDPS Act on the same terms and conditions of the bail order dated 04.02.2026 passed by this Court. File of this bail application be consigned to the record room.

Announced

Dated: 07.02.2026

(Pratima Arora),
Judge, Special Court.
Rupnagar.
(UID Number : PB0280)

Rakesh Kumar, stenographer-I

